

River Valley Local School District

Marion

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2022, 2023 and 2024 Actual;
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2025 Through 2029

	Actual			Average Change	Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023	Fiscal Year 2024		Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026	Fiscal Year 2027	Fiscal Year 2028	Fiscal Year 2029
Revenues									
1.010 General Property Tax (Real Estate)	6,918,549	7,035,349	7,145,417	1.6%	6,902,305	7,179,510	7,423,737	7,495,468	7,790,589
1.020 Tangible Personal Property Tax	619,508	672,388	671,654	4.2%	690,454	736,185	760,915	801,218	847,573
1.030 Income Tax	2,484,647	2,974,085	2,856,877	7.9%	2,999,483	3,150,646	3,310,878	3,480,724	3,480,724
1.035 Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	7,825,405	8,497,990	9,283,919	8.9%	9,361,064	9,608,729	9,648,909	10,003,793	9,711,656
1.040 Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	613,069	628,826	825,795	16.9%	1,894,832	2,021,563	2,104,779	1,999,644	1,882,177
1.045 Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF				0.0%					
1.050 State Share of Local Property Taxes	792,247	849,613	883,893	5.6%	840,211	878,100	920,133	927,900	966,149
1.060 All Other Revenues	1,282,854	1,516,329	1,884,722	21.2%	1,909,724	1,959,883	2,008,544	2,058,832	2,110,788
1.070 Total Revenues	20,536,279	22,174,580	23,552,277	7.1%	24,598,073	25,534,616	26,177,895	26,767,579	26,789,656
Other Financing Sources									
2.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes				0.0%					
2.020 State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)				0.0%					
2.040 Operating Transfers-In				0.0%					
2.050 Advances-In	25,000			0.0%					
2.060 All Other Financing Sources	17,625	103,743	9,292	198.8%	19,282	19,475	19,670	19,867	20,065
2.070 Total Other Financing Sources	42,625	103,743	9,292	26.2%	19,282	19,475	19,670	19,867	20,065
2.080 Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	20,578,904	22,278,323	23,561,569	7.0%	24,617,355	25,554,091	26,197,565	26,787,446	26,809,721
Expenditures									
3.010 Personal Services	10,589,427	11,006,999	10,833,235	1.2%	11,695,469	12,481,086	13,193,790	13,929,557	14,708,080
3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	4,378,543	4,972,505	5,104,688	8.1%	5,393,992	6,087,965	6,481,922	6,898,390	7,342,201
3.030 Purchased Services	1,924,115	2,389,386	2,771,268	20.1%	3,290,881	3,396,970	3,507,121	3,621,505	3,680,349
3.040 Supplies and Materials	732,392	941,608	916,263	12.9%	984,863	1,007,732	1,031,153	1,055,142	1,055,142
3.050 Capital Outlay	316,056	939,357	493,372	74.9%	1,269,610	386,284	386,284	386,284	386,284
3.060 Intergovernmental				0.0%					
Debt Service:									
4.010 Principal-All (Historical Only)				0.0%					
4.020 Principal-Notes				0.0%					
4.030 Principal-State Loans				0.0%					
4.040 Principal-State Advancements				0.0%					
4.050 Principal-HB 264 Loans				0.0%					
4.055 Principal-Other				0.0%					
4.060 Interest and Fiscal Charges				0.0%					
4.300 Other Objects	279,040	309,247	342,398	10.8%	317,153	323,496	329,966	329,966	329,966
4.500 Total Expenditures	18,219,573	20,559,102	20,461,224	6.2%	22,951,968	23,683,533	24,930,236	26,220,844	27,502,022
Other Financing Uses									
5.010 Operating Transfers-Out	167,411	149,334	175,000	3.2%	166,543	166,543	166,543	166,543	166,543
5.020 Advances-Out	50,000	53,796		-46.2%					
5.030 All Other Financing Uses				0.0%					
5.040 Total Other Financing Uses	217,411	203,130	175,000	-10.2%	166,543	166,543	166,543	166,543	166,543
5.050 Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	18,436,984	20,762,232	20,636,224	6.0%	23,118,511	23,850,076	25,096,779	26,387,387	27,668,565
6.010 Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	2,141,920	1,516,091	2,925,345	31.9%	1,498,844	1,704,015	1,100,786	400,059	858,844-
7.010 Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	2,798,343	4,940,263	6,456,354	53.6%	9,381,699	10,880,543	12,584,558	13,685,344	14,085,403
7.020 Cash Balance June 30	4,940,263	6,456,354	9,381,699	38.0%	10,880,543	12,584,558	13,685,344	14,085,403	13,226,559
8.010 Estimated Encumbrances June 30		148,868		0.0%					
Reservation of Fund Balance									
9.010 Textbooks and Instructional Materials				0.0%					
9.020 Capital Improvements				0.0%					
9.030 Budget Reserve				0.0%					
9.040 DPIA				0.0%					
9.045 Fiscal Stabilization				0.0%					
9.050 Debt Service				0.0%					
9.060 Property Tax Advances				0.0%					
9.070 Bus Purchases				0.0%					
9.080 Subtotal				0.0%					
10.010 Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations	4,940,263	6,307,486	9,381,699	38.2%	10,880,543	12,584,558	13,685,344	14,085,403	13,226,559
Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies									
11.010 Income Tax - Renewal				0.0%					
11.020 Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement				0.0%					
11.300 Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies				0.0%					
12.010 Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts, Salary Schedules and Other Obligations	4,940,263	6,307,486	9,381,699	38.2%	10,880,543	12,584,558	13,685,344	14,085,403	13,226,559
Revenue from New Levies									
13.010 Income Tax - New				0.0%					
13.020 Property Tax - New				0.0%					
13.030 Cumulative Balance of New Levies				0.0%					
14.010 Revenue from Future State Advancements				0.0%					
15.010 Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	4,940,263	6,307,486	9,381,699	38.2%	10,880,543	12,584,558	13,685,344	14,085,403	13,226,559
ADM Forecasts									
20.010 Kindergarten - October Count				0.0%					
20.015 Grades 1-12 - October Count				0.0%					
State Fiscal Stabilization Funds									
21.010 Personal Services SFSF				0.0%					
21.020 Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF				0.0%					
21.030 Purchased Services SFSF				0.0%					
21.040 Supplies and Materials SFSF				0.0%					
21.050 Capital Outlay SFSF				0.0%					
21.060 Total Expenditures - SFSF				0.0%					

See accompanying summary of significant forecast assumptions and accounting policies
Includes: General fund, Emergency Levy fund, DPIA fund, Textbook fund and any portion of Debt Service fund related to General fund debt